PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Marco BRUNJES	06/10/2013
Dr. Uwe DOLLER	06/10/2013
Dr. Hansjorg DIETRICH	06/14/2013
Dr. Michael Gerhard HOFFMANN	06/11/2013
Dr. Isolde HAUSER-HAHN	06/21/2013
Dr. Christopher Hugh ROSINGER	06/18/2013
Dr. Elmar GATZWEILER	06/19/2013
Dr. Ines HEINEMANN	06/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH	
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10	
City:	Monheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13994557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 202-220-22

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-508-3400

Email: mailroomdc@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Donelson Bearman, Caldwell & Berko

Address Line 1: 920 Massachusetts Ave, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

PATENT

REEL: 031043 FRAME: 0149

CH \$40 00

502464206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOCKET NUMBER: 2923343-075000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Woodward	
Signature:	/David W. Woodward/	
Date:	08/20/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=13994557 Assignment#page1.tif source=13994557 Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031043 FRAME: 0150

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged.

I/We

- 1. Dr. Marco BRÜNJES, Am Stegskreuz 3b, 65719 Hofheim, DE
- 2. Dr. Uwe DÖLLER, Christian-Morgensternstrasse 11, 63110 Rodgau, DE
- 3. Dr. Hansjörg DIETRICH, Bonifatiusstraße 1b, 65835 Liederbach am Taunus, DE
- 4. Dr. Michael Gerhard HOFFMANN, Jahnstraße 6a, 65439 Flörsheim, DE
- 5. Dr. Isolde HÄUSER-HAHN, Dünfelder Str.22, 51375 Leverkusen, DE
- 6. Dr. Christopher, Hugh ROSINGER, Am Hochfeld 33, 65719 Hofheim am Taunus, DE
- 7. Dr. Elmar GATZWEILER, Am Nauheimer Bach 22, 61231 Bad Nauheim, DE
- 8. Dr. Ines HEINEMANN, Ubierstraße 13, 65719 Hofheim, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

6-(2-AMINOPHENYL)PICOLINATES AND THEIR USE AS HERBICIDES

Filed:

2011-12-12 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2011/072483

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
2013-06-10	1. 1. B
8013-06-10	2. Que De
2013-06-14	3. Janspiry Milin
2013-06-11	4. Nichand J. Eff
2013-06-21	5. Koldi Hiuse Hd
2013-06-18	6. are En

BCS10-1032 PCT-US

PATENT

2013-06-19

2013-06-12

7. Elevon Sall II

BCS10-1032 PCT-US

PATENT

REEL: 031043 FRAME: 0152